



\$~A-66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 447/2023 & CM APPL. 50072/2023**

SHIVANI MALIK & ANR.Appellants

Through: Ms. Drishti and Mr. Yash Sharma,
Advocates (through VC).

versus

CHAITANYA SARDANA & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Ankit Chaturvedi & Ms. Souravi
Das, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

% **23.08.2024**

Lower Court Record has been requisitioned.

Matter is ripe up for hearing.

The parties are directed to file their written submissions along with
convenience compilation within six weeks.

List on 25th November, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

AUGUST 23, 2024

Rk/av

Click here to check corrigendum, if any