



\$~29 & 30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 447/2023 & CM APPL. 50072/2023**

SHIVANI MALIK & ANR.

.....Appellants

Through: Ms. Drishti Harpalani, Advocate
through VC.

versus

CHAITANYA SARDANA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Aishwarya Mishra, Mr. Ankit
Chaturvedi & Ms. Shivani Sharma,
Advocate for R-2/Insurance
Company.

30

+ **MAC.APP. 448/2023 & CM APPL. 50081/2023**

SHIVANI MALIK & ANR.

.....Appellants

Through: Ms. Drishti Harpalani, Advocate
through VC.

versus

VIMAL SARDANA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Aishwarya Mishra, Mr. Ankit
Chaturvedi & Ms. Shivani Sharma,
Advocate for R-2/Insurance
Company.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **25.11.2024**

1. Pursuant to the Order dated 23.08.2024, no Written Submissions have been filed on behalf of both the parties.
2. Let needful be done before the next date of hearing.
3. Re-notify on 19.05.2025.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

NOVEMBER 25, 2024

S.Sharma