



\$~27 & 28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAC.APP. 447/2023 & CM APPL. 50072/2023

SHIVANI MALIK & ANR.Appellants
versus

CHAITANYA SARDANA & ANR.Respondents

+ MAC.APP. 448/2023 & CM APPL. 50081/2023

SHIVANI MALIK & ANR.Appellants
versus

VIMAL SARDANA & ANR.Respondents

Appearances: Mr. Abhishek Gussain and Ms. Himani Gandhi,
Advocates for R-2-Insurance company
Mr. Vikas Walia and Mr. Yash Sharma, Advocates for
appellants

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

% **ORDER**
16.12.2025

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of
time.

List on 16.04.2026.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

DECEMBER 16, 2025/dy