



\$\sim 16\$

*** IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAC.APP. 447/2023 CM APPL. 50072/2023

SHIVANI MALIK & ANR.Appellant

Through: Ms. Shivani Malik, Mr. Vikas Walia
and Mr. Arunodya, Advocates.

versus

CHAITANYA SARDANA & ANR.Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhishek Gusain & Ms.
Himani Gandhi, Advocates for
Respondent no. 2 .

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **16.04.2026**

1. In view of the Division Bench matters with Hon'ble the Chief Justice, the matter cannot be taken up today.
2. Re-notify on 18th May, 2026 in Supplementary List.
3. Interim Order(s), if any, to continue.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 16, 2026/da