



\$~62 & 63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 447/2023 & CM APPL. 50072/2023**

SHIVANI MALIK & ANR.Appellant

Through: Mr. Vikas Walia, Advocate.
versus

CHAITANYA SARDANA & ANR.Respondent

Through:

+ **MAC.APP. 448/2023 & CM APPL. 50081/2023**

SHIVANI MALIK & ANR.Appellant

Through: Mr. Vikas Walia, Advocate.
versus

VIMAL SARDANA & ANR.Respondent

Through:

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

**ORDER
18.05.2026**

%

1. *Mr. Vikas Walia*, counsel for appellants, submits that the matter has been settled and, therefore, seeks leave to withdraw the present appeals.
2. Accordingly, the appeals are dismissed as withdrawn.
3. Pending application (if any) are rendered infructuous.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MAY 18, 2026/RK/sp